COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29411/2013 (From the judgment and order dated 27/08/2013 in SCA No. 13487/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S K.G CHAINS PVT LTD & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No.29423 of 2013

SLP(C) No. 29430 of 2013

SLP(C) NO. 29512 of 2013

SLP(C) No. 29519 of 2013

Date: 18/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

> Mr. Amit Kotak, Adv. Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shakti S. jadeja, Adv.

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Tag with SLP(C) NO. 26889 of 2013.

Status quo with regard to secured assets.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR] COURT MASTER